/N $R#m%% Journal No.: 2019/44

/340 H # Publication Date: 04-04-2019
1B E T8 Section Name: kB #Z &M Trade Mark Registrations Restored

EERITRERFAREMSHEME
Trade Marks Registry, Intellectual Property Department

The Government of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region

R 12 P R A

R (FREHD) (5 559 F)5 50 kK (FEERA) (5 559 EMBEM)EE 35 ik , TIERaEM

EERE.

TRADE MARK REGISTRATIONS RESTORED

The following trade mark registrations have been restored under section 50 of the Trade Marks
Ordinance (Cap. 559) and rule 35 of the Trade Marks Rules (Cap. 559 sub. leg.).

[111] [511]

SRR Trade 3EBIAR R
Mark No. Class No.
301025397 18, 25, 35

2002B01200 42

301034207 35, 36

il B B 58
Date of

Removal

04-07-2019

01-08-2018

17-07-2018

% 18 FEff
HH
Date of

Restoration

29-03-2019

29-03-2019

01-04-2019

12

[730]
BEANSE | B8

Owner's Name

BEBERERHEGBE
REFELT

GRANDEUR
INTERNATIONAL
INVESTMENT
LIMITED

Vision Finance

Group Limited

[740 / 750]
BEE ARIEZE M hE

Owner's Address for Service

PERNBEERRAR
BABEE 1R
ERESPAKREI0E
3011 E

GRANDEUR
INTERNATIONAL
INVESTMENT LIMITED
G/F., 56 ELECTRIC
ROAD, CAUSEWAY
BAY, HONG KONG.

KING & WOOD
MALLESONS

13/F, Gloucester Tower,
The Landmark,

15 Queen's Road Central,
Central,

Hong Kong
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06-06-2018

30-05-2018

01-04-2019

28-03-2019

22

Vision Finance

Group Limited

Scarfell Enterprises
Ltd

KING & WOOD
MALLESONS

13/F, Gloucester Tower,
The Landmark,

15 Queen's Road Central,
Central,

Hong Kong

VINCENT LUK &
ASSOCIATES

UNIT A, 13TH FLOOR,
NATHAN COMMERCIAL
BUILDING,

430 NATHAN ROAD,
KOWLOON,

HONG KONG.



