分項名稱 Section Name: 恢復商標註冊 Trade Mark Registrations Restored



## 香港特別行政區政府知識產權署商標註冊處

Trade Marks Registry, Intellectual Property Department
The Government of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region

## 恢復商標註冊

根據《商標條例》(第 559 章)第 50 條及《商標規則》(第 559 章附屬法例)第 35 條,下列商標註冊已獲恢復。

## TRADE MARK REGISTRATIONS RESTORED

The following trade mark registrations have been restored under section 50 of the Trade Marks Ordinance (Cap. 559) and rule 35 of the Trade Marks Rules (Cap. 559 sub. leg.).

[111] 註冊編號 Trad Mark No.	[511] e <b>類別編號</b> Class No.	刪除日期 Date of Removal	恢復註冊 日期 Date of Restoration	[730] 擁有人姓名/名稱: Owner's Name	[740 / 750] 擁有人的送達地址 Owner's Address for Service
301025397	18, 25, 35	04-07-2019	29-03-2019	成都艾民兒皮製品有 限責任公司	中港知識產權有限公司 香港港灣道 1 號 會展廣場辦公大樓 30 樓 3011 室
2002B01200	42	01-08-2018	29-03-2019	GRANDEUR INTERNATIONAL INVESTMENT LIMITED	GRANDEUR INTERNATIONAL INVESTMENT LIMITED G/F., 56 ELECTRIC ROAD, CAUSEWAY BAY, HONG KONG.
301034207	35, 36	17-07-2018	01-04-2019	Vision Finance Group Limited	KING & WOOD  MALLESONS  13/F, Gloucester Tower, The Landmark, 15 Queen's Road Central, Central, Hong Kong

分項名稱 Section Name: 恢復商標註冊 Trade Mark Registrations Restored

301008378	35, 36	06-06-2018	01-04-2019	Vision Finance Group Limited	KING & WOOD  MALLESONS  13/F, Gloucester Tower, The Landmark, 15 Queen's Road Central, Central, Hong Kong
301004200	28	30-05-2018	28-03-2019	Scarfell Enterprises Ltd	VINCENT LUK & ASSOCIATES UNIT A, 13TH FLOOR, NATHAN COMMERCIAL BUILDING, 430 NATHAN ROAD, KOWLOON, HONG KONG.